

MACC - 75 of 2021

Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 14

Dt. 05.01.2024

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing .

Ld. Adv for the petitioner is present .

By a petn. , petitioner prays for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Prayer is considered and allowed .

O.P. No. 02 files W/S this day . Copy served .

Let it be kept with the record .

O.P. No. 02 also files two (02) separate petn. ,[One petn. is for prays for vacating ex-parte order and other One U/S – 170 r/w 149 of MV Ac] , on the ground stated in the petn.

Let them be kept with the record .

For the ends of justice , the case is adjourned .

To 22.02.2024 for ex-parte hearing .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura