

MACC 75 of 2021

Present: - Smt. Malati Karmakar(WB00643)

Order No. 15

Dt. 22.02.2024

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Adv for O.P. files haziras.

Ld. Advocate for Petitioner file a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated in the petition.

The Regular P.O. is on leave today.

The prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice , the case is adjourned .

To 08.04.2024 for ex-parte hearing.

D/C

District Judge , Bankura
In-charge

District Judge , Bankura
in-charge