

MACC 75 of 2021

Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 16

Dt. 08.04.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Adv for O.P. files haziras.

Ld. Advocate for Petitioner file a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated in the petition.

The prayer is considered and allowed .

Let this Case be transferred to the Ld. ADJ , [Re-designated Court] , Bankura further proceedings and disposal .

Fix 06.05.2024 fo appearance before the transferee court .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura