

MACC 75 of 2021
CNR WBBK01-001045-2021

Present: Sri Joyprakash Roy, Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court, Bankura

Order No 19
Date 11.07.2024

O.P no 2 files lawyer hazira.

Petitioners file a petition praying for adjourned date for hearing on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.08.2024 for exparte hearing.

Sd/-
(J.O code WB00831)
Additional District Judge,
as Member
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, Bankura