

MACC 75 of 2021  
CNR WBBK01-001045-2021

**Present: Dr. Modhumita Basu, (WB00870) Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Redesignated) Court,  
Bankura**

Order No 25  
Date 16.05.2025

Petitioners file lawyer hazira.

O.P no 2 files lawyer hazira.

Issues are framed on separate sheet based on rival pleadings.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 21.07.2025 for P.H.

Sd/-  
(J.O code WB00870)  
Additional District Judge,  
as Member  
Motor Accident Claim  
Tribunal, Bankura